# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5101709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR FERRETTI	07/11/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORGE W WASSON
Street Address:	3123 INDIAN WAY
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94549

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5371194
Patent Number:	5582682
Patent Number:	6709472

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-254-5100
Email: frijouf@frijouf.com

Correspondent Name: FRIJOUF, RUST & PLYE P.A.

Address Line 1: 201 EAST DAVIS BLVD

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WML.17001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL O. FRIJOUF
SIGNATURE:	/Michael O Frijouf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Wilt\_Mark\_WML.17001\_Arthur\_Ferretti\_WILL#page1.tif source=Wilt\_Mark\_WML.17001\_Arthur\_Ferretti\_WILL#page2.tif

PATENT 505054954 REEL: 046652 FRAME: 0507

#### WILL OF ARTHUR FERRETTI

- I, ARTHUR FERRETTI, a resident of Silverton, Oregon, declare that this is my will. I further declare that this Will shall remain in effect during and after my impending move in the year 2000 to Sun City Center, Florida.
  - 1. Revocation. I revoke all wills that I have previously made.
  - 2. Marital Status. Single (Divorced)
  - 3. Children. None
  - 4. Specific Gifts. I make the following specific gifts of property:

I leave my '71 280SL Mercedes Benz to Jackie Wilt (Mrs. Mark Wilt) or, if such beneficiary does not survive me, to Mark Wilt (both of Lutz, FL), with the proviso that the beneficiary enjoy it and not sell it for at least one year.

I leave my interest in my residence at 601 Rickenbacker Dr., Sun City Center, and all its furnishings, including computer(s) and any other vehicles, to my sister, Louisa (Mrs H. L. Wilt), or, if such beneficiary does not survive me, to her (Mrs. Wilt's) designated heirs.

I leave all my negotiable cash assets, (CDs, and all bank accounts) to be equally divided among my four nephews Kurt, Mark, Eric and Glenn (all residents of Tampa, FL, area )or, if any such beneficiary does not survive me, to his heirs. However, at least \$3,000 of such cash assets should be devoted to a joyous farewell dinner (not a requiem) for relatives & friends celebrating a few accomplishments, several beautiful ladies and many friendships.

I leave my two (2) issued US Patents, Ferretti\*194 & '682, and all pending US or foreign patent applications to patent attorney, George W. Wasson, LaFayette, CA, with the instruction that they be sold, licensed or otherwise disposed within one year of the will maker's death, and the proceeds of such disposal be divided equally between Mr. Wasson and my sister Mrs. H.L. Wilt, Tampa, FL

Definition: As used in any section of this will, the word "survive" means to outlive the will writer by at least 45 days.

- 5. Residuary Estate. (None)
- 6. Executor. I name Mark Wilt of Lutz, FL, as executor, to serve without bond. If that executor does not qualify, or ceases to serve, I name my senior nephew, Kurt Wilt, as executor, also to serve without bond.

I direct that my executor take all actions legally permissible to probate this will, including filing a petition in the appropriate court for the independent administration of my estate.

I grant to my executor the following powers, to be exercised as he deems to be in the best interests of my estate:

- (1) To retain property, without liability for loss or depreciation resulting from such retention.
- (2) To sell, lease or exchange property and to receive or administer the proceeds as a part of my estate.
- (3) To vote stock, convert bonds, notes, stocks or other securities belonging to my estate into other securities, and to exercise all other rights and privileges of a person owning similar property.
  - (4) To deal with and settle claims in favor of or against my estate.
- (5) To continue, maintain, operate or participate in any business which is a part of my estate, including Unitor Corporation of Oregon, and to incorporate, dissolve or otherwise change the form of organization of the business.
  - (6) To pay all debts and taxes that may be assessed against my estate, as provided under state law.
- (7) To do all other acts, which in the executor's judgment may be necessary or appropriate for the proper and advantageous management, investment and distribution of my estate.

These powers, authority and discretion are in addition to the powers, authority and discretion vested in an executor by operation of law, and may be exercised as often as deemed necessary, without approval by any court in any jurisdiction.

I subscribe my name to this will this 10th day of July 2000 at Silverton, Oregon, and declare it is my will, that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed, and that I am of the age of majority or otherwise legally empowered to make a will and under no constraint or undue influence.

Signature: ARTHUR FERRETTI Dated 7/11/2000

	NO:	FARY NO	T NEEDE	D A. F.	•	
Notary:	By Notary		******************	(Name); No	, of	, Oregor
	On		, 2000			
		¥	************	(notary s	signature)	
	4	Printed 1	Vame			

PATENT REEL: 046652 FRAME: 0508

in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, are in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of propage to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	witness's signature residing at street address for the residence of the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his or ther will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator's greence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this day of , bo , at street signature for the signature of t	witness's signature residing at street address feity feet states. State of  Witnesses  On this	sound r							• •
witness's signature residing at	witnesses  On this 2 day of July , 50, the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his order will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator signed this will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	witnesses  On this		We declare u	ader penalty of perj	ury that the fo	regoing i	is true and cor	rect, this	day
residing at	Witnesses  On this	residing at street address , seity , soonty .  [state]  Witnesses  On this 12 day of fully , so, the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his order will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator signed this will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this day of, bo, at Street St. Silverton, Marion  Falley Brashburyped or printed name   Falley A. Brassaur residing at street address feity in jeounty    Or [state] 97781  Act Bollies FR  Witness's signature   Falle Bollies FR			·	······································	ance of	**********	······································	·
Witnesses  On this	Witnesses  On this 2 day of 44, 50, the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his order will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator signed this will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	Witnesses  On this 12 day of July , 50, the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his order will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator signed this will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this		witness's signatur	E	<u></u>				
Witnesses  On this 2 day of 444, 50, the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his order will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator signed this in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, are in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of prograge to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	On this	Witnesses  On this		residing at	[street address]	, [city	,	[county]	mot .	
On this	On this 12 day of 1444, 50, the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his order will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator signed this will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	On this		[state]						
On this	On this 12 day of 1444, 50, the testator, Arthur Ferretti, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument was his order will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. The testator signed this will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	On this	Witnes	ses						
in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, are in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of propage to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this		On this	12 day of	Oulu	. ao	the testator	Arthur F	Perretti declared to us the
in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, are in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of propage to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at the testator's request, in the testator's presence, and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	andervi	ioned that this	inchament was his	order will a	ർ നസഭവ	ed us to set a	essentiur s	s to it The testator sinned this will
in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of propage to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses and each declare that we are of sound mind and of proper age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in our i	gava, am ams	monuncin was mis	FO MINT WITH MI				
age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	age to witness a will. We further declare that we understand this to be the testator's will, and that to the best of our knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	cer with 1		ne being present at	the came time	Wenow	v at the tectat	or's recus	ect in the tectator's presence and
knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	knowledge the testator is of the age of majority, or is otherwise legally empowered to make a will, and appears to be of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.  We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	in the			the same time	. We nov	v, at the testat	or's reque	est, in the testator's presence, and
We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this		resence of cacl	a other, subscribe or	the same time ir names as w	. We nov itnesses s	v, at the testat and each decla	or's reque ire that w	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper
We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, this	age to	oresence of each witness a will.	n other, subscribe or We further declare t	the same time ir names as w hat we under	e. We nov itnesses a stand this	v, at the testat and each decla to be the testa	or's reque are that we ator's will	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper I, and that to the best of our
Kelley a. Brassaw vines signature 115 5th St. Silverton, Marion	Kelley A. Brassaur witness's signature 1155th St. Silverton, Marion residing at [street address], [city], [county]  Or. [state] 97381	Helley Bray Multipped or printed name   Melley A. Brassaut witness's signature   1.5 5 th St. Silverton, Marion residing at [street address], [city], [county]  Or, [state] 97381  Paul Bolligs [typed or printed name] FAUL BOLLIGER witness's signature (1.5 5 th S. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. <sup>1</sup> dge the testator	n other, subscribe or We further declare to r is of the age of ma	the same time or names as we hat we under jority, or is of	e. We now itnesses a stand this herwise le	v, at the testat and each decla to be the testa	or's reque are that we ator's will	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper I, and that to the best of our
Kelley a. Brasilia dryped or printed name   Helley A. Brassaw witness signature 115 5th St. Silverton, Marion	Kelley A. Brassaur Witness's signature 115 5th St. Silverton, Marion residing at [street address], [city], [county]	Helley G. Brayfflutyped or printed name   Melley A. Brassaut witness's signature   1.5 5 th St. Silverton, Marion residing at [street address], [city], [county]  Or. [state] 97381  Park Bolling [typed or printed name] FAUL BOLLIGER witness's signature (1.5 5 th S. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under	n other, subscribe or We further declare t r is of the age of ma r no constraint or ur	the same time or names as we hat we under jority, or is of idue influence	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise less.	w, at the testat and each decla to be the testa egally empow	or's reque are that we ator's will ered to m	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
Helley A. Brassaw hyped or printed name   Helley A. Brassaw witness a signature   115 5th St. Silverton, Marion residing at [street address], [city], [county]	Or, [state] 9738/	Or, [state] 97381  Paul Bolligs [typed or printed name] FAUL BOLLIGER  witness's signsture 1/5 5% St. Silvetton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under	n other, subscribe or We further declare t r is of the age of ma r no constraint or ur	the same time or names as we hat we under jority, or is of idue influence	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise less.	w, at the testat and each decla to be the testa egally empow	or's reque are that we ator's will ered to m	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
Helley a. Brassaw ryped or printed name! Helley A. Brassaw witness's signature 115 5th St. Silverton, Marion residing at [street address], [city], [county]	Or, [state] 9738/	Or Istate 97381  Park Holligs [typed or printed name] FAUL BOLLIGER  witness's signsture 1/5 5% St. Silvetton Marion	age to t knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under	n other, subscribe or We further declare t r is of the age of ma r no constraint or ur	the same time or names as we hat we under jority, or is of idue influence	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise less.	w, at the testat and each decla to be the testa egally empow	or's reque are that we ator's will ered to m	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
witness signature //5 5th St. Silverton, Marion residing at [street address] , [city] , [county]	Or, [state] 9738/	Or Istate 97381  Park Bolligs [typed or printed name] FAUL BOLLIGER  witness's signature 1/5 5% St. Silvetton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under	n other, subscribe or We further declare t r is of the age of ma r no constraint or ur	the same time or names as we hat we under jority, or is of idue influence	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise less.	w, at the testat and each decla to be the testa egally empow	or's reque are that we ator's will ered to m	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
witness's signature //5 5th 57. 37/verton, Marion residing at [street address] , [city] , [county]	Or, [state] 9738/	Or Istate 97381  Park Bolligs [typed or printed name] FAUL BOLLIGER  witness's signstare 1/5 5% St. Silvetton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of	n other, subscribe of We further declare to it is of the age of ma it no constraint or un inder penalty of perj	the same time ir names as what we under fority, or is of idue influence ury that the fi	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise less tregoing i state of	v, at the testate and each declar to be the testa egally empowers true and core	or's reque tre that we stor's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
residing at [street address] , [city] , [county] ,	Or, [state] 9738/	Or, [state] 97381  Paul Bolligs [typed or printed name] FAUL BOLLIGER  witness's signsture 1/5 5% St. Silvetton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of	n other, subscribe of We further declare to it is of the age of ma it no constraint or un inder penalty of perj	the same time ir names as what we under fority, or is of idue influence ury that the fi	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise less tregoing i state of	v, at the testate and each declar to be the testa egally empowers true and core	or's reque tre that we stor's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
		Park Bolligs [typed or printed name] PAUL BOLLIGER witness's signature 115 5% St. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of witness's signatur	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of periods, bo, at S	the same time ir names as what we under jority, or is of idue influence ury that the fi	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise lease regoing i state of dor prin	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testa egally empowers true and core of the testa egally empowers the egally empowers the egally empowers end of the egally empowers end each egally empowers end each egally end egally end egally end egally end egally	or's reque tre that we stor's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
Or leteral 02791		Park Bolligs [typed or printed name] PAUL BOLLIGER witness's signature 115 5% St. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of witness's signatur	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of periods, bo, at S	the same time ir names as what we under jority, or is of idue influence ury that the fi	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise lease regoing i state of	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testa egally empowers true and core of the testa egally empowers the egally empowers the egally empowers end of the egally empowers end each egally empowers end each egally end egally end egally end egally end egally	or's reque tre that we stor's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
Control 1 / Control	Park Saller	witness's signature 115 5th St. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of witness's signatur residing at	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the c	the same time ir names as what we under jority, or is of idue influence ury that the fi	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise lease regoing i state of	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testa egally empowers true and core of the testa egally empowers the egally empowers the egally empowers end of the egally empowers end each egally empowers end each egally end egally end egally end egally end egally	or's reque tre that we stor's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
	Park Salling Balling	witness's signature 115 5th St. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of witness's signatur residing at	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the c	the same time ir names as what we under jority, or is of idue influence ury that the fi	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise lease regoing i state of	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testa egally empowers true and core of the testa egally empowers the egally empowers the egally empowers end of the egally empowers end each egally empowers end each egally end egally end egally end egally end egally	or's reque tre that we stor's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
	Section 1 to the second section 1 to the section 1 to the second section 1 to the section 1 to the second section 1 to the second section 1 to the sectin	witness's signature 115 5th St. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of witness's signatur residing at	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the c	the same time ir names as what we under jority, or is of idue influence ury that the fi	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise lease regoing i state of	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testa egally empowers true and core of the testa egally empowers the egally empowers the egally empowers end of the egally empowers end each egally empowers end each egally end egally end egally end egally end egally	or's reque tre that we stor's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper l, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
and the state of t	Take to the state of brings usine Lane During EX	witness's signature 115 5th St. Silverton Marion	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of witness's signatur residing at	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the c	the same time in names as what we under jority, or is of indue influence ury that the factory that the facto	t. We nove itnesses a stand this herwise less than the second of the sec	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testate egally empowers true and core of the testate and the testa	or's reque tre that we ator's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper I, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
Park Bollias [typed or printed name] PAUL BOLLIGER	winess's signature 115 5th St. Silverton Marion		age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will. I dge the testator mind and under We declare u of witness's signatur residing at	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the constraint or under penalty of periods. A Signature of the constraint of the c	the same time in names as what we under jority, or is of indue influence ury that the factory that the facto	t. We nove itnesses a stand this herwise less than the second of the sec	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testate egally empowers true and core of the testate and the testa	or's reque tre that we ator's will ered to me rect, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper I, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of
		residing at [street address] [city] [county]	age to s knowle	oresence of each witness a will.  dge the testator nind and under  We declare w  of  witness's signatur residing at  Or. [state]	n other, subscribe of We further declare to is of the age of mar no constraint or under penalty of period. But a subscribe of the subscribe of	the same time in names as we hat we under jority, or is of indue influence ury that the factory that the fac	t. We now itnesses a stand this herwise lease regoing a state of  /ver/e	w, at the testate and each declar to be the testate gally empowers true and core of the testate and the testat	or's requestre that we ator's will ered to mercet, this	est, in the testator's presence, and e are of sound mind and of proper I, and that to the best of our ake a will, and appears to be of

RECORDED: 08/21/2018

PATENT

REEL: 046652 FRAME: 0509